

No. 24-1092

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

MUNGO HOMES, LLC,

Petitioner,

v.

AMANDA LEIGH HUSKINS, *et vir.*,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
SOUTH CAROLINA SUPREME COURT

REPLY OF PETITIONER

ELIZABETH FRANKLIN-BEST

Counsel of Record

ELIZABETH FRANKLIN-BEST, PC
3710 Landmark Drive, Suite 113
Columbia, SC 29204
(803) 445-1333
elizabeth@franklinbestlaw.com

STEVEN R. KROPSKI

ANDREW S. PLATTE

MAXWELL J. SEFERIAN

EARHART OVERSTREET, LLC

P.O. Box 22528

Charleston, SC 29413

Counsel for Petitioner

383597



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY	1
I. The Federal Arbitration Act applies to the arbitration agreement because new home construction contracts involve interstate commerce.....	1
II. Respondents’ argument that the South Carolina Supreme Court was not bound by this Court’s jurisprudence regarding severability is inconsistent with the Federal Arbitration Act	3
III. Respondents’ suggestion that state-specific public policy and contract law supplants federal substantive law in the context of arbitration agreements involving interstate commerce is inconsistent with the FAA and this Court’s prior decisions.....	7
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>AT&T Mobility LLC v. Concepcion</i> , 563 U.S. 333 (2011).....	7, 8, 9, 10
<i>Buckeye Check Cashing, Inc. v. Cardegna</i> , 546 U.S. 440 (2006)	3, 7, 9, 10
<i>Damico v. Lennar Carolinas, LLC</i> , 437 S.C. 596, 879 S.E.2d 746 (2022)	6, 7, 8
<i>DIRECTV, Inc. v. Imburgia</i> , 577 U.S. 47 (2015).....	1, 7
<i>Epic Sys. Corp v. Lewis</i> , 584 U.S. 497 (2018).....	8
<i>Howlett v. Rose</i> , 496 U.S. 356 (1990).....	7
<i>Mitsubishi Motors Corp. v. Soler Chrysler-Plymouth</i> , 473 U.S. 614 (1985).....	5
<i>Moses H. Cone Mem’l Hosp. v. Mercury Constr. Corp.</i> , 460 U.S. 1 (1983).....	2, 3, 5, 7
<i>Nitro-Lift Techs., L.L.C. v. Howard</i> , 568 U.S. 17 (2012).....	5

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Perry v. Thomas</i> , 482 U.S. 483 (1987).....	5
<i>Preston v. Ferrer</i> , 552 U.S. 346 (2008).....	5
<i>Prima Paint Corp. v. Flood & Conklin Mfg. Co.</i> , 388 U.S. 395 (1967).....	6, 9, 10
<i>Rent-A-Center, W., Inc. v. Jackson</i> , 561 U.S. 63 (2010).....	3, 4
<i>Southland v. Keating</i> , 465 U.S. 1 (1984).....	6, 10
<i>Volt Info. Scis. v. Bd. of Trs.</i> , 489 U.S. 468 (1989).....	1, 2, 5

STATUTES AND RULES

9 U.S.C. § 2.....	1, 6
